M12 SerieS w
Robust and Reliable Circular Connectors
FeatureS beneFitS
loW InSERtIon/ExtRactIon foRcES
The angle of the socket wires allows tight control of the pin
insertion and extraction forces. The spring wires are
smoothly defl ected to make line contact with the pin.
HIgH DEnSIty IntERconnEct SyStEMS

COntaCtS
23
M12 SERIES W
crimping tools for Machined contacts
HanD cRIMPIng tool PoSItIonER
b151 b200
b150
b055/a (Ø 1 mm contacts)
b395 (Ø 0.8 mm contacts)
crimping tools for Stamped contacts
cRIMPIng tool tERMInatIon cRoSS
SEctIon aWg PaRt
nuMbER
HanD cRIMPIng toolS WItH fEEDER lInE
For 300 pcs. reels
0.03 to 0.08 mm2 32-28 B287/32 - 28
0.08 to 0.20 mm2 28-24 B287/28 - 24
0.20 to 0.50 mm2 24-20 B287/24 - 20
aPPlIcatoRS foR cRIMPIng MacHInES
WItH fEEDER lInE
AMP/Schäfer ESP 100
0.03 to 0.08 mm2 32-28 B288/32 - 28
0.08 to 0.20 mm2 28-24 B288/28 - 24
0.20 to 0.50 mm2 24-20 B288/24 - 20
aPPlIcatoRS foR cRIMPIng MacHInES
WItH fEEDER lInE
Kirsten PP3
0.03 to 0.08 mm2 32-28 B286/32 - 28
0.08 to 0.20 mm2 28-24 B286/28 - 24
0.20 to 0.50 mm2 24-20 B286/24 - 20
tOOLS
24
M12 SerieS W
1 2